		12-10-19		ocket No.: A-6163.CIP	
Table annoget UTIZE 1907.03 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Neher Face 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name Neher Face Internal Address: Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) If yes & No Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 750 Yin Mara leste Internal Address: 3. Assignment Merger Street Address: 750 Yin Mara leste 3. Stature of conveyance: Op/1449973 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes & No 3. Additional numbers): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/26/99 Additional numbers attached? Yes & No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 27. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) S 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account 28. Protect Address: 2361 Lefferson Davis Highway 8. Deposit account number 98-2455 29. Statement and signature State VA ZIP: 22202 Norember 26, 1999	FC 'M PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 3-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02				
	Tab settings 🔶 🄶 💙	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	X X	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No 3 Nature of conveyance Internal Address: X Assignment Merger Street Address: 750 Vin Maraleste City Paim Springs State: CA ZIP 92262 Execution Date: 11/23/99 Other City Paim Springs State: CA ZIP 92262 Execution Date: 11/23/99 Off/4499733 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No A Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/26/99 A Patent Application No (s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. 6 Total number of applications and patents involved 1 Internal Address: HOFFMAN, WASKON & GITLER, PC, No. S Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Internal Address: 2361 Jefferson Davis Highway 8. Deposit account number. State: State: VA ZIP: 2202 08-2455 City Arrington State: VA ZIP: 2202 08-2455 <tr< td=""><td>1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert Eden</td><td></td><td>Name and address</td><td>s of receiving party(ies)</td></tr<>	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert Eden		Name and address	s of receiving party(ies)	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) If Yes XI No 3. Nature of conveyance: Xince of conveyance: Xince of conveyance: Merger State of conveyance: Street Address: 750 Vin Maraleste Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Paim Springs State: CA: ZIP: 92262 Execution Date: 11/23/99 O9/1449973 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Xince 4 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::			Name: Eden Enter	rprises	
3 Nature of conveyance: Image of Name Image Security Agreement Change of Name Image Other City: Palm Springs State: CA ZIP 92262 Execution Date: 11/23/99 OP/4449973 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application. the execution date of the application is: 11/26/99 A Patent Application No (s) B. Patent No (s) B. Patent No (s) State: Address: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 Image Order State: HOFFMAN, WASKON & GITLER, P.C. M. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Internal Address: 2361 Jefferson Davis Highway 8. Deposit account number: Street Address 2361 Jefferson Davis Highway 8. Deposit account number: Street Address 2361 Jefferson Davis Highway 8. Deposit account number: State: VA ZIP: 22202 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the onginei document. Mitchell B. Wasson November 26, 1999			Internal Address:		
Street Address: 750 Vin Maraleste Security Agreement Change of Name Other City Palm Springs State: CA_ZIP_92262 Execution Date: 11/23/99 09/4449973 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes Yes No 4 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/26/99 A A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed 6 Total number of applications and patents involved 1 EP Fistal Address: HOFFMAN, WASHON & GITLER, P.C. We Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Street Address: 2361 Jefferson Davis Highway 8. Deposit account number 98-2455 City Artington State, VA_ZIP; 22202 00 NOT USE THIS SPACE 98-2455 9 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the onginal document. November 26, 1999 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Additional names(s) of conveying party(is	es) 🗀 Yes 🛛 No			
Security Agreement City: Pails Springs State: CA ZIP 92262 Execution Date: 11/23/99 C9//44-49-973 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/26/99 A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Additional numbers attached? B. Patent No.(s) Comparison of applications and patents involved Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Comparison No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Comparison No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Comparison No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Comparison No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Comparison No.(s) Comparison	3 Nature of conveyance:	• • • • • • <u></u>			
☐ Other City: Palm Springs State: CA ZIP 92262 Execution Date: 11/23/99 OP/449973 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes Xes	🛛 Assignment		Street Address: 75	50 Via Maraleste	
Execution Date: 11/23/99 09/44993 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes Yes No 4 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/26/99 A Patent Application No (s) B. Patent No (s) B. Patent No (s) A Modifional numbers attached? Yes Yes No S Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 Browstill Suppose Address HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER, P.C. Yes 40.00 Pressil Internal Address: HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER, P.C. Yes 40.00 Street Address: 2361 Jefferson Davis Highway 8. Deposit account 3 40.00 Street Address: 2361 Jefferson Davis Highway 8. Deposit account number 9 State: VA zip: 22202 08-2455 City Arlington State: VA zip: 22202 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. 7 to the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the ongined document. November 26, 1999 Name of Person Signing <td>Security Agreement</td> <td>Change of Name</td> <td></td> <td></td>	Security Agreement	Change of Name			
4 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/26/99 A Patent Application No (s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	☐ Other	-	City: Palm Springs	State: CA ZIP 92262	
4 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/26/99 A Patent Application No (s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Execution Date: 11/23/99	9/419972			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/26/99 A Patent Application No (s) B. Patent No (s) A Patent Application No (s) B. Patent No (s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes S Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Yer S31 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Yer S41 Yer S41 Yer S40 Yer S41 Yer S41 Yer S41 Yer S41 Yer S42 Yer S41 Yer S41 Yer S43 Yer S41 Yer S41 Yer S43 Yer S43 Yer S42 Yer S43 Yer S43 Yer S43 Yer S44 Yer S44 Yer S44 Yer		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	contional name(s) & ac	ddress(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🗶 No	
A Patent Application No (s) B. Patent No (s) A Patent Application No (s) B. Patent No (s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes S Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 Image: Source of the concerning document should be mailed 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 Image: Source of the concerning document should be mailed 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Image: Source of the concerning document should be concerning document 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Image: Source of the concerning document should be concerning document 9. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be concerned to deposit account Street Address: 2361 Jefferson Davis Highway 8. Deposit account number Street Address: 2361 Jefferson Davis Highway 8. Deposit account number Street Address: 2361 Jefferson Davis Highway 8. Deposit account number State: VA ZIP: 22202 Do Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature 7. To the best of my knowledge and belief: the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the onginal document. Mitchell B. Wasson November 26, 1999		· · /			
Additional numbers attached? Yes Xet No 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 12/04/1399, SMMIR heft 600000, 0200000000000000000000000000000	If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application, the	e execution date of t	he application is: <u>11/26/99</u>	
 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 12/04(1979, 50wlik be 09000%, 934(19973) 12/04(1979, 50wlik be 0900%, 934(19973) 12/04(1979, 50wlik be 0900%, 934(19973) 12/04(1979, 50wlik be 0900%, 934(19973) 12/04(1970, 5122, 08-2455) 12/04(198, 5122, 08-2455) 12/0	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.	.(S)	
concerning document should be mailed: 1 12/04(1999 Shulls he proposed \$43H9973 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 22 FC:531 40.00 00 Internal Address: HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER, P.C. Internal Address: HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER, P.C. Internal Address: 2361 Jefferson Davis Highway Street Address: 2361 Jefferson Davis Highway Street Address: 2361 Jefferson Davis Highway Street Street Address: 2361 Jefferson Davis Highway 8. Deposit account number: 98-2455 City Arlington State: VA ZIP: 2200 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mitchell B. Wasson Name of Person Signing Signature					
PE FC:581 Internal Address: HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER, P.C. Internal Address: HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER, P.C. Internal Address: HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER, P.C. Internal Address or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Street Address: 2361 Jefferson Davis Highway Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2361 Jefferson Davis Highway 8. Deposit account number. Suite 522 08-2455 City Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mitchell B. Wasson November 26, 1999 Name of Person Signing Signature			. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved	
PC 1381 Internal Address: HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER, P.C. Internal Address: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Internal Address: 2361 Jefferson Davis Highway Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2361 Jefferson Davis Highway 8. Deposit account number. Suite 522 08-2455 City Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 00 NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mitchell B. Wasson November 26, 1999 Name of Person Signing Signature	12/04/1999 SDANIAche 0000000 \$00449973	1 7		2 44).	
Street Address 2361 Jefferson Davis Highway 8. Deposit account number. Suite 522 08-2455 City Arlington State: VA ZIP: 2202 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mitchell B. Wasson November 26, 1999 Name of Person Signing Signature	02 FC:581 Internal Address: HOFFMAN, WA		🛛 Enclosed - Any	excess or insufficiency should be	
8. Deposit account number: Suite 522 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mitchell B. Wasson Name of Person Signing Signature			Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account	
Suite 522 08-2455 City Arlington State VA ZIP: 22202 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 26, 1999 Mitchell B. Wasson Signature Date	Street Address: 2361 Jefferson Dav	is Highway	Deposit account p	Imbor	
City Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mitchell B. Wasson November 26, 1999 Name of Person Signing Signature	Suite 522	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
9 Statement and signature. 70 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mitchell B. Wasson Name of Person Signing Signature Do NOT USE THIS SPACE	City: Arlington Sta	ate: VA 7IP 22202	08-2455		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mitchell B. Wasson November 26, 1999 Name of Person Signing Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mitchell B. Wasson November 26, 1999 Name of Person Signing Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	To the best of my knowledge and be	elief. the foregoing informatio	n is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy	
	Mitchell B. Wasson	ار با المراجعين در با المراجع دهمية المسج بيان المراجع	the trans	November 26, 1999	
		of pages including cover sheet			

PATENT REEL: 010421 FRAME: 0247

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In Consideration of the payment by **ASSIGNEE** to **ASSIGNORS** of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: Robert EDEN Tim LOWRY

hereby sell, ass on and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: Eden Enterprises 750 Via Miraleste Palm Springs, California 922:62

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the **ASSIGNEE** the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

ROLLERCROSS-TYPE GAME AND METHOD THEREOF

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver

PATENT REEL: 010421 FRAME: 0248

to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

11/23/99 Date

11-23 99

Robert EDEN, Assignor

Tim LOWRY, Assignor

Altorney Docket No.: A-6163.CIP.ASS/EB